## The Education Trust Board of New Mexico

THE HONORABLE MICHELLE LUJAN GRISHAM GOVERNOR OF NEW MEXICO

STEPHANIE RODRIGUEZ CABINET SECRETARY NEW MEXICO HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT



BOARD MEMBERS GARY L. GORDON, CHAIR ROBERT J. DESIDERIO, VICE CHAIR LAWTON DAVIS MONT GREEN CHAMIZA PACHECO DE ALAS

> EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR NATALIE CORDOVA

## **MEMORANDUM**

Date: January 11, 2024

From: Natalie Cordova Executive Director, Education Trust Board

## **Re:** The New Mexico Education Trust Board Legal Notice

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the Education Trust Board (ETB) will meet on the following dates in 2024:

- January 29, 2024, at 8:30 a.m.
- May 1, 2024, at 8:30 a.m.
- August 7, 2024, at 8:30 a.m.
- November 6, 2024, at 8:30 a.m.

Meetings are expected to be held at 33 Plaza La Prensa, Santa Fe, NM 87507 in the Public Employees Retirement Association Board Room. The public is welcome to attend. The agenda for the meeting will be available on ETB's website at <u>www.nmetb.org</u>.

If you are an individual with a disability who is in need of a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language interpreter, or any other form of auxiliary aid or service to attend or participate in the hearing or meeting, the ETB can be contacted by phone at (505) 476-3860 or by email at <u>nm.etb@etb.nm.gov</u> at least one week prior to the meeting or as soon as possible. Public documents, including the agenda and minutes can be provided in various accessible formats if needed.